
Contract No. 
Bid/Proposal No.: 

AMENDMENT NO. 1/ FIRST EXTENSION TO THE 
AGREEMENT FOR PHARMACEUTICAL SUPPLIES 

FOR FIRE AND RESCUE 

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this lOth day of 

September 2008 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political 

subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to 

as "County") and Tri-Anim Health Services, Inc., 13170 

Telfair Avenue, Sylmar, CA 91342, (hereinafter referred to 

as "Vendor") . 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated 

November 27, 2006; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial 

term beginning November 27, 2006 and ending September 30, 

2008, with an option to extend upon mutual contract between 

the vendor and the County; any extension of performance 

period under this provision shall be in one (1) year 

increments; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 23, consideration of price 

increases at each renewal will be given provided such 

escalations are reasonable and acceptable to the County; and 

1 



WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said 

Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1. In accordance with Section 20 of the Agreement 

dated November 27, 2006, the performance period is 

hereby extended for an additional one (1) year 

beginning October 1, 2008 and ending September 30, 

2009. 

2. Modified pricing shall be reflected on the attached 

"Exhibit A" for items listed herein. 

3. All other provisions of said Agreement not in 

conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

4. Time is of the essence. 

2 



ATTEST TO CHAIR'S SIGNATURE 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

MARIANNE MARSHALL 
Its: Chair 

Approved as to form and legality by the 
Nassau County Attorney: 

DAVID A. HALLMAN 

3 



STATE OF 
COUNTY OF 

TRI-ANIM HEALTH SERVICES, INC 

By: 
Its: 

Before me personally appeared, ~ ~no Quc\d 
who is personally known ~ or produced 

as identification, known to be the 
person described in and who executed the foregoing 
instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she 
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. 

~TNESS my hand and 
)C uSt , 2008. 
::J 

~~ N ry S1gnature 

Notary-Public-State of 
My Commission expires: 

official seal, this day of 

.._.,.f'..v Pu~( Julia P Onesto 
f~ :Commission# 00367819 
~. \)~Expires February 9. 2009 

If ~ Cl' p..Cf' llonded Troy Fain ......,.., Inc. ~7019 

~/ll\V\{~ at large 

4 



Exhibit "A" 

Nassau County, FL #41957, XNAS NC06-036, 10/1/06 to 9/30/08, no freight, 1 RENEWAL 
FY 

08/09 
EMS# Description THS Part# Price Price Notes 

6 BULB SYRINGE, 2 OX,N/S, 200/CA 044-AS00502 $78.00 $78.00 
6 BULB SYRINGE, 2 OX,N/S, 044-AS00502EA $0.39 $0.39 

215 ADAPTER,VIL,INTRLNK,UNIV,240C 118-2N3395 $415.20 $415.20 
215 ADAPTER,VIL,INTRLNK, 120/B 118-2N3395BX $207.60 $207.60 
215 ADAPTER, VIL,INTRLNK,UNIVERSAL 118-2N3395EA $1.73 $1.73 

95 OXIMETER, DIGIT, FINGER, YELLOW 162-3420Y $268.75 $199.00 

300 SLEEVE PROTECTOR, 18" WHITE 268-1760SPC $27.00 $27.00 
300 SLEEVE PROTECTOR, 18" WHITE 268-1760SPCBG $13.50 $13.50 
118 GAUZE SPNG 4X4NS,8PL Y,4000/CA 276-8509 $29.00 $29.00 
118 GAUZE SPNG 4X4NS,8PL Y,200/BG 276-8509BG $1.45 $1.45 
292 GLOVES, STRL,LA TX,SZ6. 5,200PR 279-2465 $58.00 $59.20 

292 GLOVES,STRL,LATX6.5,50PR, 100 279-2465BX $14.50 $14.80 
294 GLOVE,STRL,LATX,7.5,200PR,400 279-2475 $58.00 $59.20 

294 GLOVE,STRL,LATEX,7.5,50PR, 100/ 279-2475BX $14.50 $14.80 
296 GLOVES,STRL,LATX,SZ8.5,2009,40 279-2485 $58.00 $59.20 
296 GLVOES,STRL,LATX,SZ8.5,50PRS 279-2485BX $14.50 $14.80 

2 MASK,AEROSOL,ADL,UNDR CHN 301-170 $19.00 $19.50 
2 MASK,AEROSOL,ADL,UNDR CHN 301-170EA $0.38 $0.39 
3 MASK,AERO,PED,STRL,UND CHN 301-171 $22.00 $22.50 
3 MASK,AEROSOL,PED,UNDR CHN 301-171EA $0.44 $0.45 

78 MASK,OX,AD,NOREBRTH,1VLV,7 301-181 $41.00 $41.00 
78 MASK,OX,AD,NOREBRTH,1VLV,7 301-181EA $0.82 $0.82 
94 REG.OX,25L,EMS,YOK,CLK,BRB,2P 301-RB2225R2 $58.00 $58.00 

124 ICE KOLD ICE COMPRESS, LG,24/C 321-12-10 $9.36 $9.36 
128 HEAT COMPRESS,SOL-R HEAT,24/ 321-13-01 $13.20 $13.20 
276 TRACTION SPLINT,PED,QD-3,ADJ 322-1126512 $130.58 $130.58 
275 TRACTION LEG,ADUL T,ADJ,QD-4 322-1126514 $130.58 $130.58 
238 SUCT CATH 6FR 47-30688 $27.50 $27.50 
238 SUCT CATH 6FR 47-30688EA $0.55 $0.55 
239 SUCT CATH 8FR 47-30888 $27.50 $27.50 
239 SUCT CATH 8FR 47-30888EA $0.55 $0.55 
235 SHARPS, 1 QT,RED,4820,80/CA 47-31143657 $106.40 $112.00 
235 SHARPS, 1 QT, RED,4820 47-31143657EA $1.33 $1.40 

45 KING LT-D AIRWAY KIT,3,YELLOW 477-KLTD213 $170.00 $170.00 
45 KING LT-D AIRWAY KIT,3,YELLOW 477-KLTD213EA $34.00 $34.00 
46 KING LT-D AIRWAY KIT,4,RED,5/BX 477-KLTD214 $170.00 $170.00 
46 KING LT-D AIRWAY KIT,4,RED 477-KLTD214EA $34.00 $34.00 
47 KING LT-D AIRWAY KIT,5,PURPLE, 5/ 477-KLTD215 $170.00 $170.00 
47 KING LT-D AIRWAY KIT,5,PURPLE 477-KLTD215EA $34.00 $34.00 
12 KING-L TS-D,KIT,4,RED,5/CA 477-KLTSD414 $175.00 $175.00 
12 KING-L TS-D,KIT,4,RED 477-KLTSD414EA $35.00 $35.00 

5 



Exhibit "A" 

Nassau County, FL #41957, XNAS NC06-036, 10/1/06 to 9/30/08, no freight, 1 RENEWAL 
FY 08/09 

EMS# Description THS Part# Price Price Notes 
250 SYRINGE, 12CC,LUER LOCK,480/CA 47-8881512878 $47.52 $53.10 

47-
250 SYRINGE, 12CC,LUER LOCK,80/BX 8881512878BX $7.92 $8.85 

SYRINGE, 3CC, LUERLOCK, 
252 1000/CA 47-8881513934 $50.50 $56.00 

47-
252 SYRINGE, 3CC, LUERLOCK, 100/BX 8881513934BX $5.05 $5.60 
249 SYRINGE 6CC, LUER LOCK, 500/CA 47-8881516937 $47.50 $53.00 

47-
249 SYRINGE 6CC, LUER LOCK, 50/BX 8881516937BX $4.75 $5.30 

SYRINGE 20CC, LUER 
251 LOCK,300/CA 47-8881520657 $85.80 $95.28 

47-
251 SYRINGE, 20CC, LUER LOCK,50/BX 8881520657BX $14.30 $15.88 
168 STIFNECKCOLLAR,ADUL T,NONEC 485-980300 $5.00 $5.00 
163 PAPER,LIFEPAK, 11/12,1 00/CA 492-12394 $162.00 $162.00 
163 PAPER,LIFEPAK, 11/12,5RUPK 492-12394PK $8.10 $8.10 
281 LINEN SET,4PC,25 SET/CASE 533-MS-004PC $54.25 $60.30 
131 BURN SHEET,60X90,STERILE,50/C 533-MS-BS0033 $140.00 $151.00 

533-MS-
131 BURN SHEET,60X90,STERILE, BS0033EA $2.80 $3.02 
179 FLEX-ALL SPLINT,ORANG,4X36,FO 533-MS-SPLINT $4.57 $5.12 
116 YANKAUER,BULB,W/CONTROL,50/ 533-MS-YK10 $20.50 $25.00 
116 YANKAUER,BULB,W/CONTROL 533-MS-YK 1 OEA $0.41 $0.50 

115 SUCTION TUBING,3/16", 6',50/CA 533-MS-YK30 $36.50 $39.50 
115 SUCTION TUBING,3/16", 6', 533-MS-YK30EA $0.73 $0.79 

1 QC ADAP.EMX1/8M 539-3101 $11.80 $11.80 
699-CST020-

81 SENSOR, OXIM, ADL,FOAM,NELLC 2121 $201.60 $201.60 
699-CST020-

81 SENSOR, OXIM, ADL,FOAM,NELLC 2121E $8.40 $8.40 
699-CST020-

82 SENSOR, OXIM, PED,FOAM,NELLC 2122 $201.60 $201.60 
699-CST020-

82 SENSOR, OXIM, PED,FOAM,NELLC 2122E $8.40 $8.40 
699-CST020-

83 SENSOR, OXIM, INF,FOAM,NELLC 2123 $201.60 $201.60 
699-CST020-

83 SENSOR, OXIM, INF,FOAM,NELLC 2123E $8.40 $8.40 
254 TEGADERM, 6"X8",3M,80/CA 803-1628 $236.00 $236.00 
254 TEGADERM, 6"X8",3M, 1 0/BX 803-1628BX $29.50 $29.50 

7 RESUS,ADULT,AIRFLOW, 10/CA 87-AF1040MB $88.40 $88.40 
7 RESUS,ADULT,AIRFLOW, 87-AF1040MBEA $8.84 $8.84 
8 RESUS, PEDIATRIC,AI RFLOW, 1 0/CA 87-AF2040MB $88.40 $88.40 
8 RES US, PEDIATRIC,AI RFLOW 87-AF204MBEA $8.84 $8.84 
9 RESUS,INFANT,AIRFLOW, 10/CA 87-AF304MB $88.40 $88.40 

6 



Exhibit "A" 

Nassau County, FL #41957, XNAS NCOS-036, 10/1/06 to 9/30/08, no freight, 1 RENEWAL 
FY 08/09 

EMS# Descri~>_tion THS Part# Price Price Notes 
9 RESUS, INFANT,AIRFLOW 87 -AF304BEA $8.84 $8.84 

M.A.D.ATOMIZER,NO 
67 SYRINGE,100 958-MAD300 $216.00 $216.00 
67 M.A.D.ATOMIZER,NO SYRINGE 958-MAD300BX $54.00 $54.00 

67 M.A.D.ATOMIZER,NO SYRINGE 958-MAD300EA $2.16 $2.16 

CUFF,BP,ADL LNG, 1TB,33- New Part#/ 
141 50CM,10 967 -ZSC41 01 L $63.00 $43.50 Packaging 

CUFF,BP,ADL LNG, 1TB,33- 967- New Part#/ 
141 50CM,10 ZSC4101LEA $4.20 $4.35 Packaging 

New Part#/ 
139/40 CUFF,BP,ADL, 1TB,M.LUER, 10/BX 967 -ZSC4201 L $53.70 $36.90 Packaging 

967- New Part#/ 
139/40 CUFF,BP,ADL, 1TB,M.LUER ZSC4201LEA $3.58 $3.69 Packaging 

New Part#/ 
137/38 CUFF,BP,PED, 1TB,M.LUER, 10/BX 967 -ZSC4301 L $61.60 $31.50 Packag_ii}Q 

967- New Part#/ 
137/38 CUFF,BP,PED, 1TB,M.LUER ZSC4301LEA $3.08 $3.15 Packaging 

CUFF,BP,CHILD, 1TB, 14- New Part#/ 
136 24CM,10/B 967-ZSC4401 L $61.60 $31.50 Packaging 

967- New Part#/ 
136 CUFF,BP,CHI LD, 1TB, 14-24-CM ZSC4401LEA $3.08 $3.15 Packaging 

7 


